

Capacity Upgrades along East Meadow Drive and Connection to Adobe Creek Pump Station from East Meadow Circle (SD-22000 & SD-26000)

IFB 188585

IFB Post Date: 7/17/2023

IFB Due Date: 8/7/2023

BID FORM SUMMARY

					LOWEST BIDDER		
BID #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Golden Bay Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	BID TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	BID TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
2	PUBLIC NOTIFICATION AND POSTING	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 46,013.00	\$ 46,013.00
4	SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
5	INERT SOLIDS RECYCLING WITH FABRIC	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	STRIPING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,860.00	\$ 18,860.00
7	UNFORSEEN UTILITY ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	INSTALL 12-INCH HDPE PIPE	28	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 10,500.00
9	INSTALL 15-INCH HDPE PIPE	514	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 154,200.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 138,266.00
10	INSTALL 48-INCH REMOVE 36-INCH HDPE PIPE	407	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 122,100.00	\$ 741.00	\$ 301,587.00
11	VIDEO INSPECTION OF NEW STORM DRAIN PIPELINE	949	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,796.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,592.00
12	INSTALL NEW STORM DRAIN CATCH BASIN TYPE A	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
13	INSTALL STANDARD STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	4	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
14	INSTALL STORM DRAIN SUMP MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
15	INSTALL NEW STORM DRAIN MANHOLE JUNCTION BOX	2	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
16	MODIFY EXISTING STORM DRAIN MANHOLE JUNCTION BOX	1		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
17	6-INCH TO 8-INCH WATER MAIN BACKFILL	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
18	WATER SERVICE BACKFILL	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
19	ABANDONED SEWER LATERAL BACKFILL	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	GAS SERVICE BACKFILL	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
21	4-INCH FIBER OPTICS CABLE BACKFILL	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
22	2-INCH ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY	362	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 54,300.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 110,772.00
23	REMOVE AND REPLACE TYPE A CURB AND GUTTER	20	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 2,660.00
24	DELETED						
25	DELETED						
26	DELETED						
27	REMOVE SOIL FOR BIORETENTION	63	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 10,395.00
28	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	100	LF			\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00
29	TREE REMOVAL INCLUDING STUMP AND ROOTS	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
30	REMOVE EXISTING SIGN POST	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
31	EXISTING IRRIGATION REMOVAL	1	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,698.00	\$ 3,698.00
32	C3 SOIL	48	CY	\$ 385.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00
33	ROCK FOR BIORETENTION AREA	16	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 4,224.00
34	RUBBER LINER	1747	SF	\$ 28.00	\$ 48,916.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,367.50
35	4-INCH PERFORATED PIPE	125	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00
36	6-INCH PVC PIPE	5	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
37	REMOVE CURB FOR CURB CUTS	100	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 12,700.00
38	SPLASH PADS	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 993.00	\$ 1,986.00
39	OVERFLOW STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
40	PLANTING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,031.00	\$ 10,031.00
41	IRRIGATION	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,791.00	\$ 6,791.00
Base Bid Total:					\$ 844,362.00		\$ 974,317.50
10% Contingency:					\$ 84,437.00		\$ 97,432.00
Total Base Bid:					\$ 928,799.00		\$ 1,071,749.50

Over Engineer's Estimate: 15%

BID ALTERNATE

					LOWEST BIDDER		
BID #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Golden Bay Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	BID TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	BID TOTAL
Alt1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
Alt2	PUBLIC NOTIFICATION AND POSTING	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Alt3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,693.00	\$ 4,693.00
Alt4	SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Alt5	STRIPING	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 21,390.00	\$ 21,390.00
Alt6	INSTALL 10-INCH HDPE	261	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 63,945.00
Alt7	INSTALL 12-INCH HDPE	50	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 19,250.00
Alt8	VIDEO INSPECTION OF NEW STORM DRAIN PIPELINE	311	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,244.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,488.00
Alt9	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CB	3	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00
Alt10	INSTALL STANDARD STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	2	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
Alt11	REMOVE AND REPLACE TYPE A C&G	84	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 13,944.00
Alt12	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB TRANSITION 6-INCH TO 8-INCH	102	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 8,772.00
Alt13	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	814	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,652.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 27,676.00
Alt14	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB RAMP	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,287.00	\$ 12,287.00
Alt15	2-INCH ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY	44	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 35,860.00
Alt16	MISCELLANEOUS STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Alt17	MILL EXISTING CROSSWALK	225	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 2,846.25
					\$ -		\$ -
Bid Alternate Total:					\$ 210,946.00		\$ 272,751.25
10% Contingency:					\$ 21,095.00		\$ 27,276.00
Total Bid Alternate:					\$ 232,041.00		\$ 300,027.25

Over Engineer's Estimate: 29%